Asset (liability) exposures to interest rates are as follows:

 Parent Consolidated

 9/30/2017 12/31/2016 9/30/2017 12/31/2016

Short-term investments (cash
equivalents) 2,889 3,313 2,948 3,504

Short-term investments 5,259 32 21,033 2,708

Borrowings and financing (1,233) (1,878) (17,076) (22,969)

Total interest rate exposure 6,915 1,467 6,905 (16,757)

The Group’s Management periodically assesses its short-term investments
and cash equivalents to avoid risk of loss, considering the instability of the
current monetary policy adopted by the Federal Government, as well as the
history of raise of the benchmark interest rate in the past months.
Accordingly, the Company assesses the possibility of derivative agreements
to hedge against this risk.

The table below shows the economic impact of parallel shocks in the
interest curve used in the financial instruments:

68

Eternit S.A.

 Consolidated

   Projected finance income – one year

   Risk of decrease Risk of increase

Short-term investments  Index

Position as
at

9/30/2017
Probable
scenario

Scenario
I

(-50%)

Scenario
II

(-25%)

Scenario
III

(+25%)

Scenario
 IV

(+50%)

CDI   8.14% 4.07% 2.04% 2.04% 4.07%
Short-term investments (cash
equivalents) CDI 2,948 3,188 (120) (60) 60 120

Short-term investments CDI 21,033 22,745 (856) (429) 429 856

Total  23,981 25,933 (976) (489) 489 976

 Consolidated

   Projected finance costs – one year

   Risk of decrease Risk of increase

Borrowings and financing  Index

Position as
at

9/30/2017

Probabl
e

scenario

Scenario
I

(-50%)

Scenario
II

(-25%)

Scenario
III

(+25%)

Scenario I
V

(+50%)

CDI   8.14% 4.07% 2.04% 2.04% 4.07%
Borrowings and financing CDI 15,842 17,132 (645) (323) 323 645
TJLP   7.00% 3.50% 1.75% 1.75% 3.50%
Borrowings and financing TJLP 912 976 (32) (16) 16 32
SELIC   8.15% 4.08% 2.04% 2.04% 4.08%

Borrowings and financing SELIC 322 348 (13) (7) 7 13

Total  17,076 18,456 (690) (346) 346 690

Source: Central Bank of Brazil, website: www.bacen.gov.br

b) Credit risk

Trade receivables

The customer credit risk is managed by the Group on a daily basis, and it
understands that the risk is mitigated as sales are made to a large number of
customers; such risk is managed through a strict credit granting process. Such
management, as well as the maximum credit risk exposure, is reflected in
“Allowance for doubtful debts”, as shown in Note 6.

The Company periodically assesses its customer portfolio and, as at September
30, 2017, no customer was individually relevant in relation to the total trade